

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON JUNE 27, 2024
BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE WESTERN MONMOUTH UTILITIES AUTHORITY
FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF HAWKINS ROAD & MILL PONDS FORCE MAINS



NAME:	JVS INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL	UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, CORP.	KIELY	NORTHEAST REMSCO	BOND CIVIL & UTILITY
ADDRESS:	154 SILVER LAKE AVENUE	711 COMMERCE ROAD	1 RADAR WAY	1333 CAMPUS PARKWAY	34 MARCONI STREET, SUITE 240
CITY / STATE:	EDISON, NJ 08817	LINDEN, NJ 07036	TINTON FALLS, NJ 07724	WALL TOWNSHIP, NJ 07753	BRONX, NY 10461
BID GUARANTEE:	NTE \$20,000.00	10% NTE \$20,000.00	10% NTE \$20,000.00	10% NTE \$20,000.00	10% NTE \$20,000.00
SURETY:	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NJ Infrastructure Bank Funded Items												
1	Mobilization in accordance with N.J.A.C. 7:14-2.9	LUMP SUM	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
2	Environmental Protection Measures	LUMP SUM	\$15,000.83	\$15,000.83	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
3	Breakaway barricade, Type III	60 UN	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$330.00	\$19,800.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
4	Drum	60 UN	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
5	Traffic cone	110 UN	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$31.00	\$3,410.00	\$1.00	\$110.00
6	Construction signs	250 SF	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$49.00	\$12,250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
7	Two (2) Portable variable message signs	75 DAYS	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$75.00
8	Two (2) Flashing arrow board, 4' x 8'	75 DAYS	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$29.00	\$2,175.00	\$1.00	\$75.00
9	Traffic director, municipal police allowance (\$50,000.00)	ALLOWANCE	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
10	Fuel price adjustment (\$8,000.00)	ALLOWANCE	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
11	Asphalt price adjustment (\$10,000.00)	ALLOWANCE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	Clearing Site for the Hawkins Road Force Main Replacement	LUMP SUM	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$960,000.00	\$960,000.00	\$694,000.00	\$694,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
13	Clearing Site for the Mill Ponds Force Main Replacement	LUMP SUM	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$1,120,000.00	\$1,120,000.00	\$880,000.00	\$880,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
14	Remove existing curb or rolled curb & gutter	2,415 LF	\$5.00	\$12,075.00	\$1.00	\$2,415.00	\$5.00	\$12,075.00	\$1.00	\$2,415.00	\$50.00	\$120,750.00
15	Remove existing walks	64 SF	\$65.00	\$4,160.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$5.00	\$320.00	\$16.00	\$1,024.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00
16	Remove & dispose of existing sanitary sewer pipes	160 LF	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$57.00	\$9,120.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
17	Remove & dispose of existing sanitary sewer manhole	3 UN	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,980.00	\$8,940.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
18	Excavation, test pit (Minimum unit price bid \$10.00/CY)	100 CY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
19	Excavation, unclassified	100 CY	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
20	HMA milling, 3" or less	2,611 SY	\$7.00	\$18,277.00	\$7.00	\$18,277.00	\$4.00	\$10,444.00	\$10.00	\$26,110.00	\$11.00	\$28,721.00
21	Hot mix asphalt 9.5M64 surface course, 2" thick	2,611 SY	\$17.00	\$44,387.00	\$21.00	\$54,831.00	\$15.00	\$39,165.00	\$25.00	\$65,275.00	\$32.00	\$83,552.00
22	NJDOT No. 57 stone bedding, 6" thick (Minimum unit price bid \$10.00/CY)	660 CY	\$35.00	\$23,100.00	\$40.00	\$26,400.00	\$45.00	\$29,700.00	\$50.00	\$33,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,600.00
22a	3/4" stone access road, 4" thick, up to a maximum of 20' wide (Minimum Unit Price Bid \$5.00/SY)	22,500 SY	\$5.00	\$112,500.00	\$5.00	\$112,500.00	\$5.00	\$112,500.00	\$38.00	\$855,000.00	\$15.00	\$337,500.00
23	Dense graded aggregate for pipe trench (Minimum unit price bid \$10.00/CY)	5,651 CY	\$45.00	\$254,295.00	\$10.00	\$56,510.00	\$20.00	\$113,020.00	\$55.00	\$310,805.00	\$10.00	\$56,510.00
24	15" dia. Reinforced concrete pipe (RCP), class v storm sewer with watertight gaskets	44 LF	\$195.00	\$8,580.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$140.00	\$6,160.00	\$140.00	\$6,160.00	\$550.00	\$24,200.00
25	30" dia. Reinforced concrete pipe (RCP), class v storm sewer with watertight gaskets	44 LF	\$260.00	\$11,440.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$230.00	\$10,120.00	\$600.00	\$26,400.00
26	Temporary chainlink fence, 8' high	400 LF	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00
27	Remove & replace 8' high vinyl coated chainlink fence	79 LF	\$135.00	\$10,665.00	\$75.00	\$5,925.00	\$135.00	\$10,665.00	\$95.00	\$7,505.00	\$250.00	\$19,750.00
28	Remove & reinstall existing chainlink fence	17 LF	\$260.00	\$4,420.00	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$265.00	\$4,505.00	\$83.00	\$1,411.00	\$450.00	\$7,650.00
29	Remove & reinstall existing white vinyl fence	55 LF	\$160.00	\$8,800.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$175.00	\$9,625.00	\$95.00	\$5,225.00	\$325.00	\$17,875.00
30	Concrete sidewalk class B, 4" thick	64 SF	\$65.00	\$4,160.00	\$16.00	\$1,024.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$18.00	\$1,152.00	\$125.00	\$8,000.00
31	Roadway trench repair	757 SY	\$50.00	\$37,850.00	\$60.00	\$45,420.00	\$50.00	\$37,850.00	\$172.00	\$130,204.00	\$65.00	\$49,205.00
32	Temporary trench repair	757 SY	\$10.00	\$7,570.00	\$1.00	\$757.00	\$10.00	\$7,570.00	\$31.00	\$23,467.00	\$25.00	\$18,925.00
33	"Impervious" trench stops	60 UN	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$144,000.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00
34	10" dia. PVC DR18 force main (minimum 4'-0" below grade)	11 LF	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$740.00	\$8,140.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
35	12" dia. PVC DR18 force main (minimum 4'-0" below grade)	4,158 LF	\$155.00	\$644,490.00	\$252.00	\$1,047,816.00	\$170.00	\$706,860.00	\$250.00	\$1,039,500.00	\$575.00	\$2,390,850.00
36	14" dia. PVC DR18 force main (minimum 4'-0" below grade)	1,782 LF	\$150.00	\$267,300.00	\$210.00	\$374,220.00	\$210.00	\$374,220.00	\$280.00	\$498,960.00	\$600.00	\$1,069,200.00
37	16" dia. (12.23" I.D.) HPDE IPS DR9 force main pipe via trenchless installation	798 LF	\$600.00	\$478,800.00	\$795.00	\$634,410.00	\$525.00	\$418,950.00	\$605.00	\$482,790.00	\$900.00	\$718,200.00
38	18" dia. (13.76" I.D.) HPDE IPS DR9 force main pipe via trenchless installation	4,086 LF	\$723.00	\$2,954,178.00	\$750.00	\$3,064,500.00	\$550.00	\$2,247,300.00	\$635.00	\$2,594,610.00	\$850.00	\$3,473,100.00
39	18" PVC PS-46 gravity sanitary sewer, 6' to 8' deep	45 LF	\$160.00	\$7,200.00	\$400.00	\$18,000.00	\$325.00	\$14,625.00	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00
40	18" PVC PS-46 gravity sanitary sewer, 8' to 10' deep	17 LF	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00
41	18" PVC PS-46 gravity sanitary sewer, 10' to 12' deep	28 LF	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$375.00	\$10,500.00	\$420.00	\$11,760.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00
42	18" PVC PS-46 gravity sanitary sewer, 12' to 14' deep	6 LF	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$755.00	\$4,530.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
43	Furn. & Inst. 12" buried M.J. gate valve & valve box within a proposed force main	2 UN	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
44	Furn. & Inst. 14" buried M.J. gate valve & valve box within a proposed force main	2 UN	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
45	5' dia. force main discharge sanitary sewer manhole	3 UN	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00
46	5' dia. force main air release manhole	2 UN	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00
47	5' dia. sanitary sewer manhole 8' to 10' deep	1 UN	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,612.00	\$30,612.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
48	5' dia. sanitary sewer manhole 12' to 14' deep	1 UN	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
49	Furn. & Inst. inline connection between proposed & existing force mains	6 UN	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00
50	Testing, gravity sanitary sewer	33 LF	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$33.00	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$63.00	\$2,079.00	\$10.00	\$330.00
51	Testing, force main	10,824 LF	\$1.00	\$10,824.00	\$8.00	\$86,592.00	\$4.00	\$43,296.00	\$2.00	\$21,648.00	\$15.00	\$162,360.00
52	Furn. & Inst. temporary by-pass force main piping/pumping on Hawkins Road Force Main	LUMP SUM	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
53	Furn. & Inst. temporary by-pass force main piping/pumping on Mill Ponds Force Main	LUMP SUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00
54	Furn. & Inst. temporary by-pass force main piping/pumping on Crine Road Force Main	LUMP SUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$236,850.00	\$236,850.00
55	Miscellaneous concrete, Class B	40 CY	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$770.00	\$30,800.00	\$650.00	\$26,000.00
56	Topsoling, 4" thick,	5,874 SY	\$5.00	\$29,370.00	\$3.00	\$17,622.00	\$10.00	\$58,740.00	\$12.00	\$70,488.00	\$9.00	\$52,866.00
57	Fertilizing & seeding	5,874 SY	\$1.00	\$5,874.00	\$1.00	\$5,874.00	\$2.00	\$11,748.00	\$10.00	\$58,740.00	\$3.00	\$17,622.00
58	Sodding	470 SY	\$18.00	\$8,460.00	\$10.00	\$4,700.00	\$15.00	\$7,050.00	\$16.00	\$7,520.00	\$10.00	\$4,700.00
59	Allowance for unknown subsurface conditions (\$100,000.00)	ALLOWANCE	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
NJ Infrastructure Bank Non Funded Item												
60	Granite block curb	2,415 LF	\$40.00	\$96,600.00	\$35.00	\$84,525.00	\$40.00	\$96,600.00	\$1.00	\$2,415.00	\$70.00	\$169,050.00
TOTAL				\$6,545,775.83	\$6,995,686.00	\$7,896,700.00	\$9,472,768.00	\$11,113,396.00				
APPARENT LOW BIDDER												